system is not feasible, the Planning Commission at its discretion may approve an alternate 
watering system to maintain the plant material. §ZS1-322(b)(7). 
https://ecode360.com/14021089. 

6. A maintenance and replacement bond for required landscaping is mandatory for a period 
not to exceed two (2) years in an amount not to exceed one hundred and twenty-five percent 
(125%) of the installation cost. A landscape estimate for a nursery will be required to be 
provided at permit stage to accurately determine the bond amount. §ZS1-322(g). 
https://ecode360.com/14021139 

7. All telecommunications facilities and accessory structures shall be sighted in such a way

[...]

may approve an alternate watering system to maintain the plant material. §ZS1-322(b)(7). 
https://ecode360.com/14021089. 

11. A maintenance and replacement bond for required landscaping is mandatory for a period 
not to exceed two (2) years in an amount not to exceed one hundred and twenty-five percent 
(125%) of the installation cost. A landscape estimate for a nursery will be required to be 
provided at permit stage to accurately determine the bond amount. §ZS1-322(g). 
https://ecode360.com/14021139 

12. Sheet L-500, II (Standards) Subsection A. (Inspection and Approval):